# 502575388 11/20/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2621312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CALE STREET	07/27/2009
NICOLAS LOEBEL	07/27/2009
LISA PEDIGO	07/27/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONDINE INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Street Address:	SUITE 5 EDGHILL HOUSE
Internal Address:	WILDEY BUSINESS PARK
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13544225

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)292-2910

 Phone:
 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JENNY LEE

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1248B-112D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY LEE
Signature:	/Jenny Lee/
Date:	11/20/2013

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

<del>PATENT</del>

REEL: 031635 FRAME: 0932

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the payment and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

Cale Street 5329-156 St. SW Edmonds, WA 98026 US

Nationality: Canada

Nicolas Loebel 15211 167<sup>th</sup> Place NE Woodinville, WA 98072 United States Nationality: Great Britain

ridationality. Grout Britain

Lisa Pedigo 18748 49th Place NE Lake Forest Park, WA 98155 US

Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

### ASSIGNEE:

Ondine International Ltd. Suite #5 Edghill House Wildey Business Park St. Michael, Barbados

State or Country of Formation: Barbados

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and encompassed in the invention entitled:

# COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF MRSA

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. provisional applications naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention

Filed: August 1, 2008

Application Serial No.: 61/085,577

(Assignment of Invention--page 1)

PATENT REEL: 031635 FRAME: 0933 Filed: June 11, 2009

Application Serial No.: 61/186,068

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date: 7/27/09	(SESTEST
1/21/01	Signature of Cale Street
County of <u>King</u> ) State of WA	
State of WA	

Notary Public

\$tate of Washington

KERRY LEE

My Appointment Expires May 15, 2010

Notary Public

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set hand and seal this day of
July, 2009.  Date: 7/27/09	Nista G. Gall
•	Signature of Nicolas G. Loebel
County of <u>King</u> )	
State of <u>WA</u> )	
above named individual, to me known to be	2009, personally appeared the ethe person described in, and who executed the owledged to me that she executed the same of pressed.
· ·	
Notary Public	Notary Public
State of Washington KERRY LEE	Notary Public
My Appointment Expires May 15, 2010	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set hand and seal this <u>37</u> th day of
Date: 7/57/09	Signature of Lisa Pedigo
County of <u>King</u> )	
State of WA	
above named individual, to me known to be	2009, personally appeared the ethe person described in, and who executed the owledged to me that she executed the same of pressed.
Notary Public State of Washington KERRY LEE My Appointment Expires May 15, 2010	Notary Public

(Assignment of Invention--page 3)